are the tribe or population living there. You can google Ostfriesen-Witze like this 

one on the Internet. „Wieviele Ostfriesen braucht man, um ein Schiff zu taufen?“  

In Texas you would ask how many Aggies it takes to baptize a ship. Antwort: 

„1001(Eintausendundeinen). Ein Ostfriese hält die Flasche, 1000 

(tausend)Ostfriesen werfen das Schiff gegen die Flasche.“ 

Übung 

Dichter und Denker 

Germany is “das Land der Dichter und Denker”.  Can you match the 

Dichter or Denker with one of their works?  The answers are at the bottom of the